(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Kalash Shukla Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1208 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 03 Oct 2001 Application Received | 05-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113478 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 17-06-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 | Rohit Kumar - HRSS(PeopleFirst) 09-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 13-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 09-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 11-06-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 07-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 06-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Amit Chandra, Constable 06-05-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 06-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Kalash Shukla Kalash Shukla

Emp Code: 703309819 703309819
From: 10-01-2022 10-01-2022
To: 02-05-2025 02-05-2025
Designation: Senior Associate Senior Associate

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Rohit Kumar -
HRSS(PeopleFirst) of Genpact India Private Limited, found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Remarks:

Information Source Name: Rohit Kumar - HRSS(PeopleFirst)

Report Verified Date: 09-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page2/2



Annexure 1 (a)

Fri 09-05-2025 0840 PM

People First, Helpdesk <helpdesk.peoplefirst@genpact.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Kalash Shukla - GQ-AMRSN-1208

To Parimala
Cc  Jay@goldquestglobal.in
@ roliow up.

Hi Team,

Thankyou for contacting PeopleFirst.

Please find below details.

OHR-ID 703309819
E-CODE 624633
Miss Kalash
NAME Shukla
DATE OF JOINING 10-Jan-22
DATE OF
RELIEVING {]E-May-ZS
DESIGNATION Senior Associate
M,
SUPERVISOR Mritunjay Kumar

Thanks & Regards
Rohit Kumar
HRSS(PeopleFirst)

ge npact | Trensformation Happens Here
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Lucknow University of Lucknow

Name Of The Candidate: Kalash Shukla Kalash Shukla

Enroll No: 18211839 18211839

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-09 2021-09

Sl No: 1455817 1455817

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of
University of Lucknow found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date: 13-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kalash Shukla

Kalash Shukla

Pan Number: PAJPS6842A PAJPS6842A
CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Provided 779
Scoring Factors: Not Provided CREDIT AGE LESS THAN SIX

MONTHS

Personal Loan Score:

Not Provided

Not Provided

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

09-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Trt:msUnia::;nE,ILD CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

COMBUNER: KALASH SHLKLA

MEMBER ID: BN OSO34012

MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER:

DATELDE-05- 2025
TME: 155517
CONTROL NUMBER: 9,08 56, 56,415

CONSUMER INFORMATION:

RHAME KALASH SHUKLA

GATE OF BiRTH: 03-10-22001

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):

SCORE HAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS
EREDTNEHUHE SECRE 779 1 CREDITAGE LESS THAN SIX MONTHS
2 LOW CREDIT AGE
3 LOW CREDIT AGE
£ INCREASE IN NON-MORTGAGE INDEETEDNESS IN LAST 3 MONTHS
POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISIONS SCORE
Consumer with &l least one rade on the bureau in last 36 months 300 {Hagh risx) bo 800 {low risk)
Conmsumer not in CIBIL datatass of higtory ceder than 36 months =

* Al least ore tradeline with information updated in last 36 monlhs is required.

IDENTIFICATION{S):
IDENTIFECATION TYPE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PaNj(®) PAIPSEB4ZA
CKYLC 0090054362199
TELEPHOME(S):
TELEPMONE TYPE TELEPHONE MUMBER TELEPMONE EXTENSION
MOBILE PHONE 9118238785
MOBILE PHONE 89555413531
NOT CLASSIFIED®! 9555413531
MOBILE PHONEE! 9555415531
£ X024 TransUrion CIBIL Lima=d. (Farmedy: Credit information Bureae (India) Limsted). Al ngihis resered PAGE 10F 4

TransUnben CIBIL CIN : UTZ300MH2000FLC1 2E359
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Annexure 3 (b)

TransUnion@ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONBUMER: KALASH SHUKLA
MEMBER ID: BNOAI34 012
MEMBER REFERENCE WUMBER:

DATE0SE- 0k 2028
TME: TREX:1T
CONTROL MUMBER: 8,08 56 56 435

EMAIL CONTACT{S):
EMAIL ADDRESSE

KALASHSHUKLASOEGMAIL COM

ADDRESS{ES):

ADDRESS DD CHANDRA PRAKASH SHUKLA 35674 KETAN VIHAR UTTAR PRADESH 226017

CATEGORY PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE OWNED OATE REPORTED: 15-01-2025

ADDRESE (GENPALCT PUT LTD SECTOR 609 CURUGRAM HARYAMA 122101

CATEGDHRY-OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE.OWNED DATE REPORTED:15-01-2025

ADDRESS DiO: CHANDRA PRAKASH SHUKLA 35674 KETAN VIHAR UTTAR PRADESH 226017
CATEGORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE OWNED DATE REPORTED15-01-2025

AnorRess B ojo: CHANDRA PRAKASH SHUKLA, 35674 AWAS VIKAS COLONY UTTAR PRADESH 226017

CATEGOHY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE: OATE REPORTED 12-01-2025

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATIOMN:

ACCOUNT TYPE DATE OCCUPATION CODE INCOME NET/ GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY | ANNUAL
REPORTED INDICATOR INCOME INORCATOR
CONSUMER LOAN 22.11-2025  SALARIED Mot Arailable b furail able Mot Avvail able
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S}
ACCOUNT TYPE AGCOUNTS ADVANCES BAl ANCES DATE OPENED
All Accounts TOTAL: 2 RUGH CRTANG. AMT: 35588 CLRRENT: 14,813 BECENT 18-02-2035
CVERTILE- [ OVERDILE: 0 GLOEST 14-01-2035
ZERD-BALANCE: 1
ENQUIRIES
Only Last 36 months enguiries will be displayed in the Credit repart
ENQUIRY PURPOSE TOTAL PAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries 4 0 4 1 18-02- 2025
ACCOUNT(S):
2 7024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. (Formedy: Credit indormation Burean (india ) Lirmsted ). Adl nghts resemed PRGE 2 OF 4

TransUnion CIBIL CIN | UTZFOMHI00OFLC12E359
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TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
CORMBUMER: KALASH SHLUELA
MEMBER iD: BMOEOI4012

Annexure 3 (c)

DATE -0 2028
TIME: 153197

MEMBER REFERENCE NUMEER: CONTROL MUMBER: 9,006 56,96 435
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLNTS ETATUS
LIEMBER NAME NOT DISCLOSED OPENED 1B-02-2025 CLRRENT BALANCE: O
ACCOLUNT NUWBER: MOT REPORTED AND CER TIFIED CREDIT LIMIT: 1,2 D00
DISCLOSED 15-04-2025 CASH LT
rvPE: CREDIT CARD BT HIST START: 01-D4-2025
CWNERSHE: INDIVIDUAL BT MIST ENE- 01-03-2025

DAYS PAST DUETABSET CLASSHICATION (UPF TO 38 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

000 000
4-25 29-25
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLNTS ETATUS

MEMBER MaLE- NOT DISCLOSED

ACCOUNT NUMBER: NOT
DISCLOSED

rYPE CONSUMER LOAN
CWREREHE: INDINICHUAL

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TD 18 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT

QPENED: 14-01 -2025
LAST PAYIMENT: D6-04-2025
REPOATED AND CERTIFIED.

Z3-04-2005

PMT RUST ETART. 01-04-2025
PAT MET ENG: 01 -01-2025

SANCTICNED: 35,588
CLRRENT BALANCE 14 813
BT FREC MOMNTHLY
ACTUAL PAYMENT 3,120

000 000 000 000
04-25 0325 02-35 01-25
ENQUIRIES:

Only Last 36 monbhs enquiries will be displayed in the Credil report

MEMBER

HOT DISCLOSED

HOT DISCLOSED

HOT DISCLOSED

HOT DISCLOSED

ENGUIRY DATE

18-02-2005

17-02-2025

12-01-2025

12-01-2025

ENGUIRY PURPOSE

CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARD

CONSLUMER LOAN

CONSUMER LOAN

ENOUIRY AMOUNT

10,000

30,00 .000

75,000

36,500

END OF REPORT DN KALASH SHUKLA

Al information contalned in this credi repon has been colated by TransUnion CIBIL Limded [ TU CIBIL) based on infarmation provided' submittad by
its varkous members("Members®), as part of periedic dala submission and Members are required 1o ensure accuracy, compleieness and veracly of he
intofraton submitted. The credit report i generated using e proprietary seanch and mateh logic of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses is best efforts b ensurne

& 2024 Translnion CIBIL Limeed. (Formery: Credit information Bureau (India) Limited i Al ngihts resered. PAGE 3 OF 4

TranaUnion CIBIL CIN : UTZ300MH2000PLC1 28358
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Annexure 3 (d)

TransUnion=— CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONBLUMER: KALATH SHUKLA DA TE (- 0520028

MEMEER ID: B3 DE34012 TIME: 135517

MEMEER REFERENCE HUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 9,06 58 5% 435

accuracy, completeness and veracity of the information contained in the Repodt, and shal only be liable and [ or responsible If any discrepancies ane directly
atiribuiabée to TU CIBIL. The use of this report s govemed by the temms and conditions of te Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and its Membears.

© 3024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. (Formery: Credit information Buress (India) Limibad ). All nghls esenved. PAGE 4 OF 4

TranslUnion CIBIL CIN : UT2300MHI000PLC 126359
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kalash Shukla

Kalash Shukla

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1208 GQ-AMRSN-1208
Employee Id: 113478 113478
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified for the period of 6months from any
employment to employment in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

11-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Kalash Shukla Kalash Shukla
DOB 03-10-2001 03-10-2001
Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

University of Lucknow

University of Lucknow

Course B. Com B. Com
Specialization [/ Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks: NA

12th

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

NA

MA

Year of Passing

2018

2018

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 4 (b)

Certification-1

Mame of the Board / School

Imarticus Learning Lucknow

Imarticus Learning Lucknow

Course

Banking and Wealth Management

Banking and Wealth Management

Specialization [ Major

Banking Professional

Banking Professional

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Kalash Shukla

Kalash Shukla

Date of joining - From

10-01-2022

10-01-2022

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

02-05-2025

02-05-2025

Designation / Role

Senior Analyst

Senior Analyst

Gap Remarks: NA
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 982105089090 982105089090
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

e W

"~ Government of India
Foe AFA

Kalash Shukla

s+ fafir/ poB 03/10/2001
#f2dr / Female

9821 0508 9090

m-maﬂaﬁraﬂm
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Annexure 5 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India

" AADHAAR

G

a8 myAadhaar wel English ~
Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity
982105089090 Exists
Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years

Gender FEMALE

State Uttar Pradesh

Mobile bchclaleiait - -

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 16/ 16



COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1208

GQ-AMRSN-1208

Candidate Name:

Kalash Shukla

Kalash Shukla

Date Of Birth:

03-10-2001

03-10-2001

Father Name:

Chandra Prakash Shukla

Chandra Prakash Shukla

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 356/74,Ketan vihar ,Alam Nagar 356/74,Ketan vihar ,Alam Nagar
,Pushkal marriage lawn,Lucknow ,Pushkal marriage lawn,Lucknow
,Uttar Pradesh 226017 ,Uttar Pradesh 226017

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-1208
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Kalash Shukla
FATHER NAME |Chandra Prakash Shukla
DATE OF BIRTH 03-0ce- 200
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 35674, Ketan vihar Alam Nagar Poshkal marriage lawn,Lucknow ,Utntar Pradesh-
226017
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE é-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INIDMA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there s no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber rised before us. The information 15 subyect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional hmirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjecove in nanre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litgation database there is no Cionl or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional hmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nanare.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the infommation as per the public records available. The informaton s gained on
the instrucion of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of recoeds of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Ad Jpo-

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1208

GQ-AMRSN-1208

Candidate Name:

Kalash Shukla

Kalash Shukla

Date Of Birth:

03-10-2001

03-10-2001

Father Name:

Chandra Prakash Shukla

Chandra Prakash Shukla

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check

Addressl: 356/74,Ketan vihar ,Alam Nagar 356/74,Ketan vihar ,Alam Nagar
,Pushkal marriage lawn,Lucknow ,Pushkal marriage lawn,Lucknow
,Uttar Pradesh 226017 ,Uttar Pradesh 226017

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Amit Chandra,

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr. Amit Chandra, Constable

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AMD LEGAL COMNSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432714

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION I} GO-AMRSN-1208
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Kalash Shulkla
FATHER NAME Chandra Prakash Shkla
DATE OF BIRTH 0% Dhcinheer -2068001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

356,/ 74, Ketan vihar Alam MNagar Pushkal marriage lawn,Locknow ,Urtar Pradesh-
226017

MNAME OF THE FOLICE STATION

Talkatora Police Statinn

MAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |MA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 00454403871
VERIFICATION STATUE Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE O MLy =20 25

VERIFIER MAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Armit Chandrs, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear < Mo Records Found

EESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear « Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear « Mo Reconds Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear = Mo Records Found

SUFREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear = No Records Found

COMCLUSIOMN:

As om the date of this search and as per the online boganon datbase there s mo Coal or Cominal case msntoted apanst the Referenes

Bumber rmsed befome us. The mfomaton s :1|.1hi,r_'|.'r trs the search condueted within the _]u:i:ﬂ]i:l:ilm.‘d birmits of the Address of the

Candicdate provuded. Henee, das mformanon s subjective inonatre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

Axon the date of this search and as per the online |i.|i;.p|i-:u1. database there is no Civil or Cominal case msbmred agrganst the: Refensnee

Number rmsed before us. The nformanon s subpect o the search conducted wathin the: Junsdicoonal hooues of the Address of the

f-LI’l’_!IIJJI.!L I'II‘::I'I'.;IJL'IJ. I tl.'l.'lﬂ.', rhi!i :II'I.F!JI'L'I'I:Iti!m i.!- 5-LI:|.1iL'tri'|.'L' il1. nasare.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due dilipence has been condwcted inoretmieval of the imformation as per the public records available. The informaton is gained om

the mstrucoon of CLIENT ad the undersigned s oot habsle for any act of error, omission, deletwon or non pubhicston of reconds of the

concerned court. This mformaton may oot be treted as a2 Cerbfieate.

Yours Uruly

PALAY AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kalash Shukla

Kalash Shukla

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Hamsa Kalash Shukla

Case Rating Mot Rated

Warld-Check Total Matches MNO MATCHES FOUMND

Case D GO-AMRSN-1208

Current Group World Check

Gender Female Date of Birth

Last Screened 06 May 2025 10:02 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Cingoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolwed Matches 0
Hame Fadazh Zhakda
Crate Prinded O5-O8-20025, 10004

Confidential
03 Oct 2001
06 May 2025 10:02
Ma
Yes

Printmd By I'I'!"I'I'\'."l'-:ﬂt'l FLHT RISK
ey FENSR w LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 8 (b)

AUDIT

May 2025 10:02 Hemender Kumar  Case Screened for Wor Deskiop
ld-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screan Only)
06 May 2025 10:02 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Desktop
Baich

NOTES

Al frrerstamps in thes export are i UTC and mary ba in vananee with the ocale tme shown on the appicaton
Legal Motice

Thie contenis of ths record ane prvabte and cordidential ard should nof be dsclosed 1o thrd parties unless (i} the terms of your agreement with LSEG allowy youl 1o
do 5o [H) the necord suthyecd requesis any data that you may hold on ®em, and such data includes thesr World-Check mecoedt or () you ane under some ofher legal
abfigation fo do 0. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relabion to the data privacy rights of indiiduals and mus! notfy them of your infanhion

Io search againg Wodd-Check and provide hem wih mformation comtained in e Wodd-Check privacy stabement. Yoo shall not rely upon the content of this report
withoul making independent checks o verify the mfiormagion contsned theeein. irfrmation comelated is necessanly bned and should be read by you in the comext of
1he fuller dedais available in the exiemal sources S0 which links are prowided. The accuracy of the information found in e under ying sowrces mus] be verfied with
ihe record subject balone any acbon i @ken and you should inform us  any Enks 1o She souroes ane broken. If Tis record contsns negative allegations., it should
be assumed that such allegadions are denied by Swe subject. You should not draw any negaire rierences aboud ndradials or entites iy because they are
identfied in $he catabase, nor because they ane shown as “Reported being linked 0° others ideniifed in the database. The natune of inking vares considerably.
Mamy persons are nciuded solely because they hold or have held prominens poitical positions or ane connecied (o such ndriduals.

MHame Kalash Shukda
Dats Printud OB-08.200%, 10104

Printod By Hemender Kumar RISK
Grasip World Chack m LSE INTELLIGEMCE
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Annexure 8 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 8 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 8 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 8 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 8 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 8 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 8 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 8 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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